Subsurface survey or investigations including soils and geologic. 

iv. Environmental and hazardous material assessments and/or testing. 

5. Proposed Schedule 

We propose to complete programming study in 30 calendar days from the first user 

meeting. 

6. Proposed Fee 

The fees for a lump sum fee of Ten Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($10.400) 

maximum, including reimbursable expenses. 

See enclosed Exhibit A for Terms and Conditions. 

Sincerely, 

LEOA~~ 

~L~he,Joha~ 
Vice President, Managing Principal 

CJJohnson@LeoADaly.com 

Christine M. Rupert, AICP 
Senior Associate, Director of Planning